
Presidential General Election

DATE E Day JOB

Monday, June 08, 2020 E-148
Governor's Proclamation or Resolution 
Calling Election (EC 12000)

Monday, June 29, 2020 E-127 Cities Publish Notice of Election
Monday, July 13, 2020 E-113 (EC 12101, 12111)

Wednesday, July 01, 2020 E-125 Get Notice of District Boundaries from district 
secretary (EC 10509, 10522, 10524, 10551, 15651)

Wednesday, July 01, 2020
E-125

Friday, August 07, 2020
E-88

Friday, July 03, 2020 E-123 County Holiday - Office Closed

Monday, July 06, 2020 E-120
Wednesday, August 05, 2020 E-90

Monday, July 13, 2020 E-113
Friday, August 07, 2020 E-88

Monday, July 13, 2020 E-113

Friday, August 07, 2020 E-88

Tuesday, July 28, 2020 E-98
Last day for candidates to request in writing 
to both SOS & County a different ballot 
designation for Nov. (EC 13107e)

Friday, July 31, 2020 E-95 Semiannual Campaign Statement Due.

Wednesday, August 05, 2020 E-90 Last day for Publication & Press Release

Friday, August 07, 2020 E-88
Candidate Statement of Qualifications not to 
exceed 200/250 words due.  (EC 13307)

Friday, August 07, 2020 E-88
Check registration for MB Precincts and 
Consolidation

Friday, August 07, 2020 E-88
Last Day submit Resolution for 
Consolidation Calling Election

Monday, August 10, 2020 E-85
Wednesday, August 19, 2020 E-76

Monday, August 10, 2020 E-85
Wednesday, August 12, 2020 E-83

Wednesday, August 12, 2020 E-83
Insufficient Number of Nominees for Special 
Districts appointments; (EC 10515) Schools 
(Ed. C 5326, 5328); Cities (EC 10229).

Wednesday, August 12, 2020 E-83
Last Day to amend or withdraw Ballot 
Measure

November 3, 2020
ELECTION WORK SCHEDULE

Publish Notice of Election & Central Count 
between these dates & issue press release. 
(EC 12109, 12112)

Declaration of Candidacy Filing Period. (EC 
10510, 13307, 13311)

Public Examination Period of materials filed

Extension of Nomination period for anyone 
other than the incumbent. (EC 8022, 8024, 
8204)

Statewide Candidate Statements Due (250 
words or less & picture for State Voter 
Information Guide.)  SOS Deadline

Schools to Deliver Specifications of Election 
Order - Candidates to Superintendent of 
Schools and County Election's Official.     
(Ed. C 5322)



Thursday, August 13, 2020 E-82 Random Alpha Drawing  (EC 13112)

Thursday, August 13, 2020 E-82
Arguments for or against measures are due.  
(EC 9163, 9316)

Friday, August 14, 2020 E-81
Sunday, August 23, 2020 E-72
Tuesday, August 25, 2020 E-69 Rebuttal Arguments Due (EC 9167, 9317)

Wednesday, August 26, 2020 E-69
Friday, September 04, 2020 E-60

Thursday, August 27, 2020 E-68
Certified List of Candidates due from SOS. 
(EC 8148)

Monday, August 31, 2020 E-64 Mail any Military and Overseas Ballots
Friday, September 04, 2020 E-60 County Holiday - Office Closed

Monday, September 07, 2020 E-57
Tuesday, October 20, 2020 E-14

Thursday, September 24, 2020 E-40 Can Mail Sample Ballots

Thursday, September 24, 2020 E-40
Pre-Election 460 or 470 Campaign 
Statement due.

Monday, October 05, 2020 E-29 Mail Vote by Mail Ballots (through E-7) 

Monday, October 05, 2020 E-29 Begin issuing VBM over counter
Monday, October 19, 2020 E-15 Close of Registration

Thursday, October 22, 2020 E-12
Pre-Election 460 Campaign Statement due 
from all committees.

Thursday, October 22, 2020 E-12 Create logs and forms for Election Night
Friday, October 23, 2020 E-11 Print (and prepare) Rosters & Indexes

Tuesday, October 27, 2020 E-7 Last Day to request VBM ballot
Thursday, October 29, 2020 E-5 Poll Worker Training

Friday, October 30, 2020 E-4 Prepare for Canvass - check forms
Monday, November 02, 2020 E-1 Set-up TSX at polling places

Tuesday, November 03, 2020 E ELECTION DAY
Wednesday, November 04, 2020 E+1 Process Provisional
Wednesday, November 04, 2020 E+1 Process VBM from polls
Wednesday, November 04, 2020 E+1 Print report for counter
Wednesday, November 04, 2020 E+1 Start to add Vote/No Vote to EIMS

Thursday, November 05, 2020 E+2 Canvass Begins

Tuesday, December 01, 2020 E+28
Final day for Election Official to Certify 
Election Results

S:\CLK\Election Admin\Calendar Election Schedule

Public Examination Period for Arguments

Public Examination Period for Rebuttal 
Arguments (EC 9190, 9380)

Write -in Candidate Period (EC 8601)


